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 DATE EVENT 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Wednesday 4th June Class 1 and 2 Seaside Day—in school 

Thursday 5th June Individual school photos and Year 6 
group 

Wednesday 11th June Year 4 swimming sessions start 

Thursday 12th June Sports Day: KS1 9.15—10.15 
KS2 10.45—12.00 

Tuesday 17th June Parent Coffee morning—with an op-
portunity to talk about any special 
needs or worries. See further info. 

Thursday 19th June Summer bingo—for all the family in-
cluding grandparents and family 
friends!! Come along for some fun! 

Tuesday 24th June Year 6 Crucial Crew—form came out 
this week 

Wednesday 25th June /    
Friday 27th June 

Year 5 Arthog Outreach—form came 
out this week 

Monday 30th June / Tues-
day 1st July 

Year 3 Bikeability—NEW—more info 
to follow 

Monday 7th / Tues 8th July Telford schools Y6-7 transition days 

Tuesday 8th July New classes transition afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July Parents Open afternoon including vis-
it new classes—3.30—5.00pm 

Thursday 10th July Year 6 show—2.00pm Parents invited 

Thursday 10th / Friday 11th Year 4 Bikeability—NEW—more info 
to follow 

Tuesday 15th July Year 6 Forest Festival—5.30—7.00pm 
CHILDREN ONLY EVENT!!! 

Thursday 17th July Leavers Assembly and picnic—
11.00am. Parents invited. 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

Tuesday 10th June Year 5 parent meeting—Residential 
trip in October 2025 

Wednesday 4th June Play in the Day—Year 6 

Tuesday 17th June Class 4 + Year 5s from Class 5—trip to 
Attingham. Form after half term 

                  

 

 Class 1: Finlay, Eira, Rowan, Evana, Daisy 

 

   Class 2: Josh, George, Chloe, Sam 

   

  Class 3: Amelia, Elizabeth, Archie, Dawson, Tallulah 

 

 Class 4: Lucie, Ryan, Daisy, Alaya, Flora 

 

  Class 5: Kit, Saffron, Elvie, Harry 

A Victorian School day! 

AÊbrilliantÊsombreÊVictorianÊÊÊÊ
photoÊofÊClassÊ3ÊfromÊtheirÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊÊ

VictorianÊclassÊday!Ê 

 

InÊactualÊfactÊtheyÊhadÊaÊÊlovelyÊdayÊwithÊVictorianÊgames,ÊWilliamÊÊÊÊÊ
MorrisÊartworkÊandÊsomeÊroteÊpracƟseÊofÊtheÊalphabetÊandÊƟmesÊÊÊÊÊÊÊ
tables!! 

 

 

Menu changes for the first week back 

WhenÊweÊcomeÊbackÊtoÊschool,ÊweÊareÊonÊWeekÊ3ÊofÊtheÊmenu—HOWEVER—aÊ
coupleÊofÊchanges:Ê 

Wednesday 4th June—fish and chips in a cone for Seaside Day! 

Friday 6th June—burger or fish finger sandwich 

A few extra dates and details 

PleaseÊcheckÊoutÊtheÊcalendarÊforÊsomeÊƟmingsÊandÊextraÊdates. 

Reading Champions 

CongratulaƟonsÊtoÊourÊbrilliantÊkeenÊreaders:ÊErin,ÊEllie,ÊArchie,ÊElsie,Ê
Delilah,ÊMillieÊG 

I’veÊhadÊfunÊchoosingÊaÊbookÊforÊeachÊofÊthemÊtoÊbringÊhome! 

Ercall Magna EducaƟon Endowment Fund 

ThisÊcharityÊsupportsÊourÊchildrenÊasÊtheyÊmoveÊintoÊfurtherÊeducaƟonÊandÊpro-
videsÊsmallÊgrantsÊforÊchildrenÊinÊtheÊparish.ÊTheÊcharityÊisÊlookingÊforÊanÊadmin-
istrator toÊhelpÊwithÊtheÊcharity.ÊThereÊisÊONEÊmeeƟngÊaÊyear.ÊIfÊyouÊthinkÊyouÊ
couldÊspareÊjustÊaÊcoupleÊofÊhours,ÊtoÊtakeÊminutesÊandÊaccessÊtheÊaccountÊtoÊ

distributeÊgrants,ÊthenÊpleaseÊcontactÊPaulineÊLloyd—01952Ê770353.ÊItÊis a small 
role, but one that benefits our children—and the charity needs some help! 

Time to share a story 

We’veÊhadÊaÊlovelyÊswapÊaroundÊagainÊtoday—withÊchildrenÊ
readingÊtoÊeachÊotherÊacrossÊschool.ÊSuchÊaÊlovelyÊthingÊtoÊdoÊ
thatÊwe’llÊtryÊandÊmakeÊitÊaÊregularÊfeatureÊasÊitÊisÊgreatÊtoÊ
shareÊandÊenjoyÊbooksÊtogether. 


